

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION



Unilever Food Solutions

UK: Unilever House • Springfield Drive • Leatherhead • Surrey • KT22 7GR

IRL: 20 Riverwalk • Citywest Business Park • Dublin 24

PRODUCT CODE	27042602
PRODUCT RANGE	Meadowland
PRODUCT NAME	Meadowland Double 12x1L
POINT OF MANUFACTURE	Kleve Country of Origin: Germany
CONTACT	Unilever Food Solutions Careline UK: Call free on 0800 783 3728, IRL: Lo Call 1850 789 289 *Lines open Mon-Fri 8am-6pm
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	A blend of buttermilk and vegetable oils
INGREDIENTS DECLARATION	Ingredients: BUTTERMILK (68%), vegetable oil (fully hydrogenated palm oil, coconut oil, palm) (30%), modified corn starch, emulsifiers (sucrose esters of fatty acids, mono and diglycerides of fatty acids), SOYA lecithin, BUTTERMILK powder, thickeners (guar gum, locust bean gum). Unilever is committed to sustainable palm oil. Please visit: http://www.unilever.co.uk/sustainable-living/sustainablesourcing .
SHELF LIFE FROM DATE OF MANUFACTURE	6 months
SHELF LIFE ONCE OPENED	3 days
STORAGE CONDITIONS	For optimum quality store between 2-8 °C. Once opened, keep refrigerated and use within 3 days. Do not freeze.
DATE MARKING	Best Before: See top of pack
YIELD	1 Litre
USE PREPARATION	for COOKING: Use straight from the pack like dairy cream. for POURING: Use straight from the pack. FOR WHIPPING: For best results chill before whipping.

ALLERGENS AND INTOLERANTS

CRITERION	CONTAINMENT	COMMENTS
Cereals containing gluten (Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats, Spelt, Kamut and products thereof)	FREE_FROM	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FREE_FROM	
Eggs and products thereof	FREE_FROM	
Fish and products thereof	FREE_FROM	
Peanuts and products thereof	FREE_FROM	
Soybeans and products thereof	CONTAINS	
Milk and products thereof	CONTAINS	
Nuts and products thereof	FREE_FROM	
Celery / celeriac and products thereof	FREE_FROM	
Mustard and products thereof	FREE_FROM	
Sesame seeds and products thereof	FREE_FROM	
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites (> 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/l expressed as SO2 in final product as consumed)	FREE_FROM	
Lupin and products thereof	FREE_FROM	
Molluscs and products thereof	FREE_FROM	
Artificial colours	FREE_FROM	
Artificial flavourings	FREE_FROM	
Artificial Preservatives	FREE_FROM	
Added Sugar	FREE_FROM	
Added Salt	FREE_FROM	
Sweeteners	FREE_FROM	
Added MSG	FREE_FROM	
Added nucleotides (E627, E631, E635)	FREE_FROM	
Hydrogenated vegetable oils	CONTAINS	
GM labelling required	No	
Product is:		
Suitable for a lactose free diet	No	
Gluten Free* and Coeliacs	Yes	
Suitable for Vegans	No	
Suitable for Vegetarians	Yes	
Certified Halal	No	
Certified Kosher	No	
Suitable for freezing	No	
Bain Marie stable	Yes	

*According to regulation, 'COMMISSION REGULATION (EC) No 41/2009. The term Gluten Free must meet $\leq 20\text{mg/kg}$ ($\leq 20\text{ppm}$)'

NUTRITION INFORMATION (Theoretical calculation)

Typical values per	100 ml as sold		per portion	%* per portion
Energy	1300 kJ		195 kJ	2 %
Energy	310 kcal		47 kcal	
Fat	31 g		4.7 g	7 %
of which saturates	29 g		4.4 g	22 %
Carbohydrate	4 g		0.6 g	<1 %
of which sugars	3 g		0.5 g	<1 %
Fibre	0.5 g		0.1 g	-
Protein	2.5 g		0.4 g	<1 %
Salt	0.09 g		- g	- %

*% of Reference Intake of an average adult (8400 kJ/2000 kcal)

**One portion 15 ml Pack contains 66 portions

PRODUCT CLAIMS

The benefits of double cream without the disadvantages.Hot Cooking & Acid stable.Volume when whipped = 2.5L.Optimal for binding & thickening.Stable in patisserie.Bain Marie stable.

PACKAGING INFORMATION

Packaging Description	Tetra Brick®
Pack size	1 litre
Units per case	12
Case length (mm)	395
Case width (mm)	205
Case height (mm)	173
Gross case weight (kg)	12.668
Net case weight (kg)	12
Cases per pallet	65
Cases per layer	13
Layers per pallet	5
Pallet height (mm)	1027
Gross pallet weight (kg)	851.42
EAN Consumer Unit	8712566210275
EAN Trade / Distribution Unit	8712566704262

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION



This information is believed to be correct at the date of issue.
It is not practical to communicate specification changes to all customers and this information may therefore be subject to change without notice.
Product changes would always be reflected by labelling changes and updated specifications issued on request.
This product specification has been agreed by Unilever UK.

Signed

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read 'Sally Sheffield', written over a light blue horizontal line.

Name / Reviewed by

Sally Sheffield

Position

R&D Deploy / Technical Assistant Manager Unilever Food Solutions UK/IRE

Date

13/03/2014

REASON FOR ISSUE / CHANGE OF SPECIFICATION

New FIC compliant specification.